

CMPMO No.184 of 2021.

24.09.2021 **Present:** Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additonal
Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Mukesh Chauhan, Sr. Lecturer, G.P.
College, Rohru, is present in person.

Respondent No.1 served. Mr. Mukesh Chauhan. has
put in appearance for respondents. He has been explained that he
cannot legally represent the respondents so the respondents have
to make an appropriate arrangement for the representation in the
case.

At this stage, learned Senior Additional Advocate
General, appears and seeks four weeks' time to file reply on
behalf of respondents.

List on 22.10.2021.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

24th September, 2021
tarun