

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021

12.11.2021 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General seeks further time to file reply. Be positively filed within one week. List on **26.11.2021**.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of office of learned Advocate General in the cause list.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th November, 2021
(kck)