

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021.

10.12.2021 Present: Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate
General for the respondents.

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks four
weeks' time to file rejoinder. Granted. List on 7th January,
2022.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

10th December, 2021.
(jai)