

Jagdish Chand

vs. The Convener/President

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021.

08.04.2022 Present: Mr. R.K. Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time
on the ground that he intends to inspect the record. List
on 6th May, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**8th April, 2022.
(jai)**