

Jagdish Chand Vs. The Convener/President

CMPMO No.184 of 2021

6.5.2022 Present: Mr. R.K. Khiddta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. P.K. Bhatti and Mr. Bharat Bhushan,
 Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal
 Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the
 respondent-State.

Pleadings are complete.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list for consideration on 17.6.2022.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th May, 2022
(*mamta*)