

Jagdish Chand vs. The Convener/President Community

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021.

17.06.2022 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time. It transpired, during the course of hearing that while passing the impugned order, the learned Civil Judge, Court No.4, Shimla, has taken into consideration averments made by the petitioner in his application under Section 33 (c)(2) of the Industrial Disputes Act, filed before the learned Labour Court. However, the said application is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place the relevant documents on record within two weeks.

List on 8th July, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

17th June, 2022.
(jai)