

Jagdish Chand vs. the Convener/President community.

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021

8.7.2022 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to comply with the order dated 17.6.2022. Be positively complied with on or before the next date.

List on **29.7.2022.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th July, 2022
(kck)