

**Jagdish Chand Vs. The Convener President
Community and anr.**

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021

16.09.2022 **Present:** Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list on **23.09.2022**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

16th September, 2022
(sushma)