

Jagdish Chand vs. The Convener

CMP-MO No. 184 of 2021.

23.09.2022 Present: Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl.A.G., for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 4th November, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

23rd September, 2022.
(jai)