

Jagdish Chand vs. The convener & Anr.

CMPMO No. 184 of 2021.

03.01.2023 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after the ensuing winter vacations.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**3rd January, 2023.
(jai)**