

Jagdish Chand vs. The Convener, President Community Development Cell & another

CMPMO No.184 of 2021

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

List on 8th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 04, 2025
(vt)