

**Jagdish Chand Vs. The Convener, President Community
Development Cell & another**

CMPMO No.184 of 2021

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Heard for some time. In order to enable learned
counsel for the petitioner to place on record some material to
demonstrate as to what wages were being drawn by other
Instructors appointed by the respondents in the
Department/ Scheme, two weeks time is granted.

List on **26.08.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2025
(Rishi)