

**Sh. Jagdish Chand Vs. The Convener/
President & anr.
CMPMO No. 184 of 2021.**

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on **12.09.2025**, to enable him to comply with order dated
08.08.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 26, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)