

Sh. Jagdish Chand Vs. The Convener/ President & Anr.
CMPMO No.184 of 2021

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.22421 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **09.10.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 12, 2025
(Rishi)