

**Jagdish Chand v. The Convener/President &
Anr.
CMPMO No.184 of 2021**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CMP No.22421 of 2025 in CMPMO No.184 of 2021

Reply to the application not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks more time to do the needful.

List on 30.11.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)